## District Governor Scotty Schuetz (Lion Jeanne) San Diego North Park Lions Club

Lion Scotty was born and raised in Southeast Nebraska. He was valedictorian of his high school class and attended the University of Nebraska where he met Lion Jeanne. They were married in 1968 and both graduated with degrees in education in 1969.

After graduation Lion Scotty and Jeanne served for 12

years with Campus Crusade for Christ, an International Interdenominational Christian ministry. They were involved in ministries to college students, military personnel, and community and church leaders. Scotty served in management for 11 years and was the National Director of the Military Ministry.

Lions Scotty and Jeanne have three children including Lion Heidi Atienza, and five grandsons. They own and operate a mortgage and real estate business in San Diego.

Lion Scotty has been involved in community service for more than 35 years. As a teenager, he was the State Director of the March of Dimes. In San Diego, he has been involved in youth sports, forensics, gifted education, and community planning groups.

Lion Scotty is a past President, Vice President, Secretary, and Director of the North Park Lions.

In District 4-L6 he served as Zone Chair, Region Chair, Chaplain, MD-4 Convention Committee member, and has been very involved in the Student Speaker Contest. He is a Melvin Jones Fellow, A Dwight Stanford Fellow and a recipient of the International President's Certificate of Appreciation.

Lion Scotty enjoys reading, sports and public speaking. He and Lion Jeanne very much enjoy serving others through the Lions. But one of his greatest joys has been having two grandsons named after him.